











8 7 6 5 v 4 _ 3 2 1 ]

PROPRIETARY REVISIONS
A NCENTIL INFORMATION REV DESCRIPTION DRAFT |  DATE APPROVED
SERENAERER IS TRt SCALE 47 A [RAERSE ] K
Lo e B _[ADD TEM 17&18,_MOD SPRING SHAPE 1/25/37 G.DOUGLA:
C_|CHC ITEM 17, ADD ASSEMBLY NOTE 4/12/08] G.DOUGLA
D
C
N N\
SIDE VIEW _ _ &\\m W//W
\ \
N N al
\ \
- ~—~_| @ SEE DETAIL “B* 3 N
N
: N
\\ IVW ZERO BUTTON
STOP BAR [ il %
|
18 1110900170 LABEL, SPOOL IDENTIFICATION
17] _2|DIN 137 WASHER, CURVED 6 x 11x 0.5 S/S
16 1|DIN 1587 NUT, HEX DOMED M6 X 12 S/S m
15] 4|BN 792 WASHER, LOCK M6 X 1.2
14] 6|BN 792 WASHER, LOCK M8 X 1.4
13 1| BN8O BOLT, M6 X 16 HEX NYLON
12| 6]DIN 912 SHCS M8 X 16 S/S
WORM GEAR 7 mmﬂHleZ >‘> 111 4]DIN 912 SHCS M6 X 25 S/S
10 2|DIN 913 A2 SHSS M3 X 10 S/S
9] 2|DIN 913 A2 SHSS M4 X 12 S/S
8la/R[1.0mm PIANO WIRE S/S
7 1| DIN 6325 DOWEL PIN, M6 X 60
6 1117901090 STOP BAR
BALL PLUNGERS 5 1117901100 STOP BAR GUIDE
WOH%OZ <i _M<< 4] 6[SBMH-10N BALL PLUNGER, VLIER S/S
3 1117901130 SPOOL CLAMP_RING
2 1112900020 WORM GEAR, BRONZE
ASSEMBLY NOTES 1111900830 SPOOL_WELDED_ASSY
ITEM | QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION NOTE
1. INSTALL WORM GEAR [ITEM 2] ONTO SPOOL [ITEM 1]. DARTS ST
&-boucLas [oy/ar/er ool s |GMW A
2. SECURE WORM GEAR IN PLACE WITH SPOOL CLAMP RING ITEM 3 CHECK DATE DIMENSIONS & TOLERANCES | 955 |ndustrial Rd, San Carlos, CA 94070
(UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED)
AND ITEM 12 & 14. e [P e T¢l: (650)802-8292. Fax: (650)802-8298.
o | .09 .03 | TITLE
3. INSTALL AND TIGHTEN BALL PLUNGERS ITEM 4 AGAINST REAR o |+ |.A|§OHOE7N_WU ROT.DRIVE
SURFACE OR WORM GEAR ITEM 2 TO PREVENT WORM GEAR ROTATING. x Lefs 103 | : :
\WP — SPOOL ASSEMBLY
11900800[3472/3 /4 [ nsn | 55 7| 767 sze [omAwiG 1o, REV
NEXT ASSY SYSTEM [THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
e e A1 11900820 C
AUTOCAD 2000 SCALE 1:2 _5 kg _wzm_,u; OF 1
| 8 7 6 5 [ 4 3 2 1 ]



N 4 | 3 v 2 4 1

PROPRIETARY REVISIONS
THIS DRAWING CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
PROPRIETARY TO GMW INC. IT MUST NOT BE REV DESCRIPTION DRAFT DATE APPROVED
REPRODUCED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS OR USED IN ANY|
OTHER WAY, IN WHOLE OR IN PART EXCEPT AS AUTHORIZED A | RELEASE 07/07/97| G.DOUGLAS
IN WRITING BY GMW INC.
B | UPDATE VIEW OF MICROSWITCH CUTQUTS 03/10/08] G.DOUGLAS
| BOTTOM VIEW | | REAR VIEW | ToP VEW |
D D
C
<
10| 6]BN 752 WASHER, LOCK SP/S M2 X 0.5 SP/S
9] s6|BN 792 WASHER, LOCK SP/S M3 X 0.9 SP/S
8] s[oiN 912 BOLT, SHCS M2 X 10 S/S B
7] s[om 912 BOLT, SHCS M3 X 10 S/S
6| 2[vanT7 MICROSWITCH, BURGESS
s[ 1[vanTg MICROSWITCH, BURGESS
L MAXIMUM TRAVEL LIMIT MICROSWITCHES. NC CONTACT, w M @Nmﬁwm wmwﬂx%mmoz%@,m%%%%ﬂoz
MICROSWITCH OPENS WHEN MAX TRAVEL POSITION IS REACHED, .
— 2 1[17901150 BRACKET, ZERO MICROSWITCH —
11 117901070 STOP BLOCK
HOMING MICROSWITCH NO CONTACT. MICROSWITCH CLOSES e[ o PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ot
CONTACT WHEN HOMING POSITION 0.0 DEG IS REACHED. PARTS ST
DRAWN DATE DO NOT SCALE
c.0oucLas |5/0/97| Prom e | G M WV
CHECK PATE | omensions & ToLERMCES | 955 |ndustrial Rd, San Carlos, CA 94070
Ez,rmww OTHERWISE mvmoimov Hf AmmOvaM MNmWN ﬁ AOUOVmOM MN©m
DATE el - .orax. - .
A ZERD BUTTON [HOMING POSITION 00 DEG] MOUNTED ON SPOOL ASSEMBLY FNENEEE B e B A
SEE DwWG NO¢ 119000820 FOR MORE DETAILS. HUHX MM\M Mww ,_ﬁOHOEiNWUEO%UE?\m
x \wmm = STOP BLOCK ASSY
11900810 FINISH |/ 63/ | 7.6 [SIZE | DRAWING NO. REV
NEXT ASSY SYSTEM THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION >M \4 \4 @OO@%Q w
SOFTWARE
AUTOCAD 2000 x@v m SCALE 1:1 _2:6 _mzmﬂ 1 OoF 1

| 4 3 4 2 | 1 ]



4 3

4 |

PROPRIETARY

THIS DRAWING CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
PROPRIETARY TO GMW INC. IT MUST NOT BE
REPRODUCED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS OR USED IN ANY|
OTHER WAY, IN WHOLE OR IN PART EXCEPT AS AUTHORIZED

IN WRITING BY GMW INC.

NOTE:

chm

SHAFT AXIAL MOVEMENT TO MINIMUM POSSIBLE. SHAFT MUST ROTATE FREELY.

TOP VIEW 7 FRONT VIEW

11 TO PACK WORM DRIVE ASSEMBLY TO REDUCE

ENSURE SETSCREW FITS ONTO SHAFT FLAT SURFACE.

REVISIONS
REV DESCRIPTION DRAFT DATE APPROVED
A | RELEASE 07/07/97| G.DOUGLAS
B _|ADD ITEM 11 AND NOTE: 1, CHG ITEM 3 11/27/97] G.DOUGLAS
C |CHG ITEM 3 04/08/98| G.DOUGLAS
D | CHANGE ITEM 3,7,8 03/07/08] G.DOUGLAS
E | CHANGE ITEM 10 & PULLEY/BEARING VIEW, ADD NOTE [2 08/21/08| G.DOUGLAS U
C
<
11|A/R|BN 748 SHIM WASHER, 14 X 26 X 0.1MM THICK
10 1 SETSCREW 8-32 x 1/4” UNC
9 1| DIN 1481 PIN, SPRING M4 X 18L, SP/S
8| 2[B5-6-SS BEARING, THRUST 0.5" SHAFT, BERG w
71 4]1Q9-71 BEARING RETAINING RING, BERG
6] 2|S99INH2-BN1624 BEARING, NEEDLE ROLLER, SDP
5| 2[17901190 SPACER, WORM
4 11 12900060 WORM SHAFT
5 1| TP20ABW6—18 | PULLEY, 18 TEETH [for 0.5” shaft] BER(
2 11 12900030 WORM —
1 1117901080 WORM MOUNT
iTem | oty PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION NOTE
PARTS LIST
G DOUGLAS | 05/03/07 o ams |GMW
CHECK PATE | omwensions & Towtrances | 955 |ndustrial Rd, San Carlos, CA 94070
(UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)
ENGINEERING DATE —————1—— Tel: (650)802-8292. Fax: (650)802-8298.
X XXX +.00f | +0.03 [1TLE >
o P2 MOTORIZED.ROT.DRIVE
e WORM MOUNT ASSY
11800810 FINSH |/ 85| 1.5/ |'SIZE [ DRAWING NO. REV
NEXT ASSY SYSTEM THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
ey £ 2] 11900850 F
AUTOCAD 2000 SCALE 1:1 _2:6 _mzmﬂ 1 OoF 1

; _



_ 7 _ 6 5 v 4 3 2 1 ]
REVISIONS
E m>m< RELEASE == = cmoﬂmmm owmmﬂom\,.m\,om
B _|INCR SIZE OF TRANSISTION PLATE, ADD 5403EG MTG HPLES |07/02/03] G.DOUGLAS
e N
O > O
O
O O D
O o o ©)
© O (¢}
(@)
U NOTE
o (@) 1. THIS DRAWING SHOWS 3473/3472/5201 SYSTEM.
WIRING IDENTICAL FOR 3474 SYSTEM.
2. SEE DRAWING NO: 13900350 FOR C
DETAILED ELECTRICAL WIRING.
3. MICROSWITCHES FUNCTIONS
© HOMING: ROTATES DRIVE TO 0.0 DEG POSITION
© O © LIMITS: STOPS ROQOTATION AT +/—200 DEG POSITION.
MICROSWITCHES MOUNTED ON STOP BLOCK o
O O o O ASSEMBLY SEE DWG NO: 11900840 FOR DETAILS.
O o O
O
O O]
MOTOR AND LIMIT SWITCH CABLE PART NO 16900400 B
( N h
SERIAL COMMUNICATIONS CABLE PART NO 16900410
TS |
mu 6104
e e AC POWER INPUT -
=
-
— meM [ o T PaRT NUmBER | DESCRIPTION [ote
&-boucLas [0/ ool see |GMW A
PENTIUM/486,/386 PC creex P | owersons & roummces [ 955 Industrial Rd, San Carlos, CA 94070
3 S [ e T o) (650)802-6292. Fox: (650)802-8298.
K : == 7 F=MOTORIZED.ROT.DRIVE
. 1t FELECTRICAL ASSY
FINISH I/ 85 o~ | 1.5/ T'SiZE [ DRAWING NO. REV
NEXT ASSY SYSTEM [THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION >g \4 \4 @O\A ONO w
STEPPER MOTOR CONTROLLER CONTROL COMPUTER SO THARE o @ = T SRR

7 6

4 4

3 2

1

|



PROPRIETARY REVISIONS

REV DESCRIPTION DRAFT |  DATE APPROVED
A | RELEASE 13/98] G.DOUGLAS
B | ADD CONTROLLER CONNECTOR LINKING 12/01] G.DOUGLA:
C | ADD MOTOR & LIMIT SWITCH CONNECTIONS /18/08] G.DOUGLA:
MOTOR DRIVE ASSEMBLY e e
D LIMIT SWITCHES CONNECTOR U

MODEL 34/4 MRD: SEE DWG NO: 11900811
MODEL 3475 MRD: SEE DWG NO: 11900810

GND © |=—GREEN [Ground]
HOM@) |=—BLACK/RED [Home]
NEG @ |=—BLACK [CW Limit]
POS @ |=—BLUE [CCW limit]

L ESSSS

— SEE NOTE 4 SEE NOTE 3 SEE NOTE 4 —
MOTOR 9 WAY CONNECTOR
CCW LIMIT HOMING CW LIMIT
COMPUMOTOR SWITCH SWITCH SWITCH OPPO00008
STEPPER MOTOR ]
GREEN Hzammﬁmmx\\r
c [MOTOR WIRES CUT DOWN TO 300mm LONG] GREEN SEE NOTE 2 LINK WIRE m s "uw:n.v/??:ﬁm@ PAIRS c
MOTOR SHOWN WITH SERIES CONNECTIONS  / \ / BLACKIT = +-ThveLLOw
BROWN— —BLACK
2 a'e g W e o'a ol
A— A BLACK - L RED
e 2 oM BLUE WHITE — — BLACK
BLACK — SHIELD CONNECTION
B = —— ] LINKS TO ENABLE
~ Hv HOMING/LIMIT SWITCHES
[ [ S SO I N GREEN LINK TO ENABLE MOTION ik
W N a L =z & W )D
Sl O o = Wb =
=15 o Q [ = W <||o p ————0.33uF CAPACITOR
gz ¥ 2 15 | | 5% mia ! o000
B 1 ? 3 4 5 B 7 8 9 10 CONTROLLER 10 WAY CONNECTOR B
@ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ [CURRENT VERSION OF CONTROLLER]
LINK TO ENABLE
= ||« a « A " « x||= > " HOMING/LIMIT SWITCHES
o |lo L @] _ = O 9Ol = Lt D LINK TO ENABLE MOTION
3k |7 B 1z F ]38 e s
> I B s . . s == OOOOOOOOV
N L
/ CONTROLLER 9 WAY CONNECTOR
OLD VERSION OF CONTROLLER
T s S T H :
meM [ o T PaRT NUmBER | DESCRIPTION [ote
A| NOTE: P os| el OIS [ NIV A
1 USE BLACK WIRES FROM GREEN AND WHITE PAIRS. DO NOT MIX WITH BLACK WIRES USED FOR STEPPER MOTOR. T | i « e 555 it 50 S oo, O 47
2. HOMING SWITCH USES NORMALLY OPEN CONTACT. CCW/CW LIMIT SWITCHES USE NORMALLY CLOSED CONTACTS. |ﬁ ,Zwuo |.m|u7§. — :
RELSCE ESTo i 7 MOTORIZED.ROT.DRIVE]
3. WHEN HOMING COMMAND IS GIVEN ROTATING BASE RETURNS TO ZERO DEG POSITION AND STOPS. Tis00mo0| 3473 _Pe—Ee =] FLECTRICAL WIRING
11900801| 3474 FINISH I/ 55 A SIZE | DRAWING NO. REV
4. ROTATION DIRECTIONS CCW AND CW REFERENCED TO ROTATING BASE VIEWED FROM TOP SURFACE LOOKING DOWNWARDS. T N e A1l 13900350 C
>cwm@w>mwcoo @r m SCALE 2:1 [ WT kg [ sreer 1 oF 1
| 8 7 6 5 [ 4 3 2 1 ]




—

PROPRIETARY
THIS DRAWING CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
PROPRIETARY TO GMW INC. IT MUST NOT BE
REPRODUCED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS OR USED IN ANY
OTHER WAY, IN WHOLE OR IN PART EXCEPT AS AUTHORIZED
IN WRITING BY GMW INC.

NOTE:
Mw

ZERKRL
RXRXXX
RREE

(R
RXRL

e
&

202

>

23000

K>

0020202020020 0 00 0 00000000 0 e e e e e %

220200 9.9.9.0.0.0.9.9.9.9.9.0.0.9.9.9.9.9.0.0.0.0.9.9.9

RRRRR
RTRRE
20%e%%%

IR FRR XXX IIN

CEERAEKR

0202020202029

OXNNXX,

CAUTION T
- J

O

ROTATING BASE SHOWN AT THE 0 DEG POSITION

.

RECOMMENDED ROUTING
OF CABLES & HOSES

TOP VIEW

BIND DC CABLE & HOSES
TOGETHER 250-200mm
SPACING WITH CABLE TIES

%
o &
STEPPER MOTOR ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS
DC CURRENT & INTERLOCK CABLE
COOLING WATER HOSES
\‘ CABLES & HOSES TO ELECTROMAGNET
B
% — -
X 5)0 P
0 o p
\ )i
A (
m A R 0N
h. .“. Ll AL < : L A_n.. " a -
w4 - 4 o e ]

REVISIONS
REV DESCRIPTION DRAFT DATE APPROVED
A | RELEASE 08/21/08] G.DOUGLAS
5l
— y- . n.
Hlo :
. "9
] N
| v
i O 2
2 ol
al.
o o
au 47|
il m
E ol ¢ W L
SN 3 S
- 4
10
o] O
) b
] UW BN
I
m o )
- Al Al
BASE FLOOR SPACER
PART NO: 17906330
mem [ oy [ eart numser ] DESCRIPTION NOTE
PARTS LIST
G.DOUGLAS | 08/21/08 Domol S E NG MW
CHECK DATE | owensions & ToLERNcES | 955 Industrial Rd, San Carlos, CA 94070
(UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)
ENGINEERING DATE ———————— Tel: (650)802-8292. Fax: (650)802-8298.
X xxx_|_+.00f | £0.03 [TiTLE
=] MOTORIZED ROTATING DRIVE
A=+ MODEL: 3475 INSTALLATION
FINSH |/ 65« | 165" [SsizE | DRAWING NO. REV
NEXT ASSY SYSTEM THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
e &y 2] 11902620 A
AUTOCAD 2000 SCALE 1:4 [ WT kg [ steer 1 oF 1

1

]



4 |

—

PROPRIETARY REVISIONS
THIS DRAWING CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
PROPRIETARY TO GMW INC. IT MUST NOT BE REV DESCRIPTION DRAFT | DATE APPROVED
REPRODUCED OR DISCLOSED TO QTHERS OR USED IN ANY
OTHER WAY, IN WHOLE OR IN PART EXCEPT AS AUTHORIZED A | RELEASE 08/18/08{ G.DOUGLAS
IN WRITING BY GMW INC.
NOTE: ROTATING BASE SHOWN AT THE 0 DEG POSITION )
= v,
RECOMMENDED ROUTING i o0_o0 <
OF CABLES & HOSES e :
g uiggl
3 ‘v
] ¥
o (a]
. < !
o — v .
mw R. .
= Bl
) A flils IR
. (o7 view ] HIE B o
¥ 9Ll
=T M W <
2 =
0 w 1a
B 3y o
BIND DC CABLE & HOSES 5 v ’
> TOGETHER 200-250mm o RN
o SPACING WITH CABLE TIES " ’
i o
M\ U m X
L2 |
STEPPER MOTOR ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS

DC CURRENT & INTERLOCK CABLE

COOLING WATER HOSES
CABLES & HOSES TO ELECTROMAGNET

BASE FLOOR SPACER
PART NO: 17906330

mem [ orv [ PART NumBER | DESCRIPTION NOTE
PARTS LIST
DRAWN DATE
\\\\\ c.ooucLas [8/18/08| 290 heaimis | G MY
CHECK PATE | bwensions & ToLERaces | 955 |ndystrial Rd, San Carlos, CA 94070
(UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED) ’ ’
[ sie view ] ENGNEERNG oA —————{ Tel: (650)802-8292. Fax: (650)802-8298.
X XXX +.00f | +0.03 [1TLE
X =E 15 MOTORIZED ROTATING DRIVE
a5 MODEL: 3474 INSTALLATION
(R332 R SN 4 A AL i T
hA . 4. a . A NEXT ASSY SYSTEM THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
R TR < SOFTWARE @ m>m 11902621 A
AUTOCAD 2000 SCALE 1:4 [ WT kg [ smeer 1 o 1

4 |

1

]



—

PROPRIETARY
THIS DRAWING CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
PROPRIETARY TO GMW INC. IT MUST NOT BE
REPRODUCED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS OR USED IN ANY
OTHER WAY, IN WHOLE OR IN PART EXCEPT AS AUTHORIZED
IN WRITING BY GMW INC.

=

REVISIONS
REV DESCRIPTION DRAFT DATE APPROVED
A | RELEASE 08/24/08| G.DOUGLAS
D
C
<
9 2 EYEBOLT, M16
8| 16| BN 748 WASHER, SHIM 6 x 18 x 0.5 THICK BOSFAR[] w
7 S|DIN 433 WASHER, M10 x 1.6 THICK
6 S|DIN 433 WASHER M12 x 2 THICK
5 S|DIN 912 SHSC M10 x 40 m\m
4 S|DIN 912 SHSC M12 x 40 m\m
5 5117906310 SPOOL ALIGNMENT BUSH
2 3117906320 TRANSITION PLATE ALIGNMENT BUSH —
1 4117906330 BASE FLOOR SPACER
iTem | oty PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION NOTE
PARTS LIST
G DOUGLAS | 08/24/08 o b ams |GMW
CHECK PATE | owensions & ToLemances | 955 |ndustrial Rd, San Carlos, CA 94070
(UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)
ENGINEERING DATE —————— Tel: (650)802-8292. Fox: (650)802-8298.
X XXX +.00f | +0.03 [1TLE >
oo ¥+ MOTORIZED ROTATING DRIVE
— INSTALLATION KIT
FINSH |/ 65« | 1.6v” |sizE | DRAWING NO. REV
NEXT ASSY SYSTEM THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
e @y o [12] 11902640 A
AUTOCAD 2000 SCALE 1:1 _2:6 _mzmﬂg oF 1

1

]



PROPRIETARY
THIS DRAWING CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
PROPRIETARY TO GMW INC. IT MUST NOT BE
REPRODUCED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS OR USED IN ANY
OTHER WAY, IN WHOLE OR IN PART EXCEPT AS AUTHORIZED
IN WRITING BY GMW INC.

REVISIONS
REV DESCRIPTION DRAFT DATE APPROVED
A | RELEASE 08/24/08| G.DOUGLAS
2 1| TB20EF6-55 BELT,TIMING, 250mm Tﬁ@ Long BERG
1 1 mm% 118-0567 | GREASE, MULTIPURPOSE, 50ml Tube
iTem | oty PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION NOTE
PARTS LIST
DRAWN DATE DO NOT SCALE
c.0oucLas |18/24/88| Prom pravmic | G M WV
CHECK PATE | owensions & ToLemances | 955 |ndustrial Rd, San Carlos, CA 94070
(UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)
ENGINEERING DATE —————— Tel: (650)802-8292. Fox: (650)802-8298.
X XXX +.00f | +0.03 [1TLE
oo ¥+ MOTORIZED ROTATING DRIVE
— SPARE PARTS KIT
FINSH |/ 65« | 1.6v” |sizE | DRAWING NO. REV
NEXT ASSY SYSTEM THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
e @y e |21 11902680 A
AUTOCAD 2000 SCALE 1:1 _2:6 _mzmﬂ 1 OoF 1

1




8 _ 7 _ 6 5 v 4 _ 3 2 1
PROPRIETARY REVISIONS
THS DRAVING CONTANS CONFDENTL INFORNATIN
e OeEs or DCLOSED 10, STHERS or usED W o TOP VIEW FRONT VIEW REV DESCRIPTION DRAFT |  DATE APPROVED
OTHER WAY, IN NHOLE OR IN PART EXCEPT AS AUTHORIZED A | RELEASE 4/27/94] G.DOUGLA:
N WRITING 'BY ‘oMW NG
| B_|ADD 5403 MTG HOLES 5/13/95] G.DOUGLA:
( N C_|ADD_MOTORIZED ROTATING BASE_HOLES 7/05/97| G.DOUGLA
e N\ 1 m D_|ADD "G” HOLES, INCR TRANSISTION PLATE SIZE 6/27/03] G.DOUGLA:
G o G o o E | CORRECT TRANSISTION PLATE HOLE CALLOUT, ADD FOOT VIEW J04/14/04] G.DOUGLA
=] F | DELETE ITEM 3, ADD ROTATION LOCK NOTE & NOTE 1 08/29/08] G.DOUGLAS
A0 2O =]
01Q 02Q Qo3 & D
c1Q c2Q O Qcs &
o
2
O¢ O N
Fo Oc O¢ or ]
o |
5
= (%]
=
1 w
Hll =%
9180 [@7.1] ul = >
@ o) O ©F g @ 620 [24.4] =5 >0
= = G M MOUNTING HOLES
= S
=] M A=5403 DIRECT MOUNTING
o]
B=3473/3472 DIRECT MOUNTING O
o OA\OMHMNQM 45" MOUNTING
e
7 D1/D2=3473 45 MOUNTING
N C1/C3=3472 HORZ MOUNTING
FoO O« ©: or 3] /
O B O B @ D1/D3=3473 HORZ MOUNTING
ol E=MRD SPOOL MOUNTING
b F=MRD MOTOR DRIVE MOUNTING
> | ] G=5403EG DIRECT MOUNTING
10 20 o oo gl o
01Q 020 Qo3 &
AQ AO &
cO cO = fo)
_ ~ — m
\ J — o o
620 [24.4] [8.4] m
ROTATION LOCKS
UNDO TO ALLOW ROTATION
TIGHTEN TO STOP ROTATION NOTE
1 SIDE VIEW V PART OF ROTATING BASE ASSY SEE DWG NO: 11802090
pm oo ee0 230 240 250 | eeo 270 230 290 300 310 320 30 M1 LOCKNUT
il il il
| L L i
2 1111802090 ROTATING BASE ASSEMBLY
1 1]11803170 ROLLING BASE ASSEMBLY
A o o B Tem | arr PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION NOTE
— PARTS LIST
= DRAWN DATE DO NOT SCALE
g = G.DOUGLAS wmw\f Peonramis | GMW A
o ° = CHECK e e oo 955 Industrial Rd, San Carlos, CA 94070
SRR [P e ——1 Tel: (650)802-8292. Fax: (650)802-8298.
oo |~ =00 [=005 | TiTie
SELF ALIGNING PAD H”x WE ”W EOH\EO,LLZO mw>wm
et 34/3/3472/5403
FINISH I/ 85 o~ | 1.5/ T'SiZE [ DRAWING NO. REV
NEXT ASSY SYSTEM [THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
CUTOUT FOR ROLLING BASE GUIDE ASSY SCREW NUT IN/OUT TO ADJUST HEIGHT —— @ m A1l 11803430 F
DWG NO 11901330 AND LEVEL OF ROTATING/ROLLING BASE AUTOCAD 2000 SCALE 1:2 _5 kg _wxmﬂA oF 1
8 7 6 5 4 4 3 2 1




8 7 6 v 4 2 1
PROPRIETARY REVISIONS
HS DRAMAG CONTARS CONFTOENTAL IFORUATON
PROPRIETARY TO GMW INC. IT MUST NOT BE REV DESCRIPTION DRAFT DATE APPROVED
R 5 Do T GRS o s o
OTHER WAY, IN WHOLE OR IN PART EXCEPT AS AUTHORIZED A | RELEASE 4, AMARTIN
ERTG B ot . —
B_|NEW 1/B, ADD EM 13, MOVE 2,5, SHIFT A" HOLES /94| G.DOUGLA
C_|ADD_MAGNET HORIZONTAL MOUNTING HOLES /08/94] G.DOUGLA
D |ADD 5403 MTG HOLES 3, G.DOUGLA!
TOP VIEW FRONT VIEW E |ADD MRD MOTOR DRIVE MOUNTING HOLES 0/21/98] G.DOUGLA
F |ADD ITEM 16, AND "G 5403EG MOUNTING HOLES 6, & G.DOUGLA!
G | ADD ENLARGED FOOT VIEW, NOTE 1 4, E_ G.DOUGLA
H | CHANGE ITEM 15 PART NO 1 ow_ G.DOUGLAS
e m— Jaal Jaull D
O O cO m (o]
EQ
AQO AO
o) 020 O
Sre) e oo
or Fo
MOUNTING HOLES
A=5403 DIRECT MOUNTING
e B=3473/3472 DIRECT MOUNTING
9250 [99.8] > i C1/C2=3472 45" MOUNTING C
%
& D1/D2=3473 45 MOUNTING
EQ EO 620 [24.41 =2 /
e\ o g C1/C3=3472 HORZ MOUNTING
] D1/D3=3473 HORZ MOUNTING
=
E=ROTATING BASE MOUNTING
F=MRD MOTOR DRIVE MOUNTING
G=5403EG DIRECT MOUNTING
OoF Fo A|_
NOTE
ciO 20 Qcs W APPLY GENERAL PURPOSE GREASE TO INTERNAL THREAD
IN AREA SHOWN DURING ASSEMBLY [4 PLS]
e 020 O s
AQ ) AQ
cO cO o 6] 1]10901110 LABEL, IDENTIFICATION B
m 15]__1]10900200 [ABEL, GMW_MAGNET_SYSTEMS
|| 4] 4[DIN 125 A M16 X 3 THICK WASHER, FLAT S/S
3] _4|DN 127 B M16_WASHER, SPRING S/S
620 [24.4]1 |l—— 158 [6.2] — 12| 4]DIN 933 M16 X 40 HEX HD BOLT, S/S
11 16[DIN 127 B M6_WASHER, SPRING S/S
10| 16|DIN 433 M6 WASHER, FLAT S/S
9] 16[DIN 933 M6 x 8 HEX_HD BOLT S/S
SIDE VIEW 8] 2|REX_CHDS 4RT |CASTER, SWIVEL
7| _2[REX_CHDF_4RT | CASTER, FIXED
6] 417802180 LEVELING FOOT
5] 417802160 SUPPORT_LEG
LOCKNUT 4| 1]17802123 SKIRT PANEL, FRONT
3| 1[17802122 SKIRT_PANEL, REAR
2| 2[17802121 SKIRT PANEL, SIDE
1[_1[17802110 BASE_PLATE
ITEM | QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION NOTE
(o] o PARTS LIST
DRAWN DATE
NA/ AMARTIN /03| PONOTSCALE | G MWV A
CHECK DATE DIMENSIONS & TOLERANGES | 55 [ndustrial Rd, San Carlos, CA 94070
(UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)
SELF ALIGNING PAD SRR [P e ——1 Tel: (650)802-8292. Fax: (650)802-8298.
o N § T
@, - ROLLING BASE ASSY
SCREW NUT IN/OUT TO ADJUST HEIGHT =] 3473/3472/5403
AND LEVEL OF ROLLING BASE FiNsH 65 7| 67 | SizE | ORAWING NO. REV
CUTOUT FOR ROLLING BASE GUIDE ASSEMBLY NEXT_ASSY | SYSTEM | THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
DWG NO 11901330 o | £ A1 11803170 H
AUTOCAD 2000 SCALE 1:2 _5 kg _ SHEET 1 OF 1
| 8 _ 7 6 _ [ 4 2 1 ]



8 7 _ 6 5 4 _ 3 2 1
PROPRIETARY REVISIONS
THS. DRANNG CONTANS CONFTOENTAL NFORMATN
PROPRIETARY TO GNW INC. IT MUST NOT BE, REV DESCRIPTION DRAFT DATE APPROVED
ESROtED O% DSCLGND 10 GRS G4 1S I AR
OTHER WAY, IN WHOLE OR IN PART EXCEPT AS AUTHORIZED A | RELEASE 7, AMARTIN
W VRTG BY G G
TOP VIEW FRONT VIEW B |NEW T/B, SHIFT ITEM 11 & 12 TO FRONT OF BASE. G.DOUGLA
C_|ADD_HORIZONTAL MTG HOLES @ B6/D6 /10/94] G.DOUGLA
D |ADD 5403 MTG HOLES, DELETE BASE PLATE G.DOUGLA!
E |ADD MOTORISED ROT BASE SPOOL HOLES @ C7 9/30/97| G.DOUGLA
450 [17.71 F | CHG ITEM 9 AND ITEM 13 7/29/98] G.DOUGLAS
! 56 [2.27 G | ADD ITEM 16, HOLES, INCR TRANSISTION PLATE SIZE 7/03] G.DOUGLA:
! H | CHG ITEM 14 TO SHCS 5/04] G.DOUGLA:
| ADD NOTE @ A7, CHG ITEM 14, DELETE 15 9/08] G.DOUGLAS D
'S 3\ 1
FO FO =]
AQ AO - I
01O 02Q Qo3 &
o o o - MOUNTING HOLES
C1 c2 (o] C3 bon
i A=5403 DIRECT MOUNTING
= B=3473/3472 DIRECT MOUNTING
Q) o) - C1/C2=3472 45" MOUNTING
o) X =y D1/D2=3473 45 MOUNTING
- C1/C3=3472 HORZ MOUNTING
o D1/D3=3473 HORZ MOUNTING
_ E=MOTORISED ROT BASE SPOOL
® o | F=5403EG DIRECT MOUNTING
$180 [97.1] o E C
@ [o) ©F H@) 8 S82  [22.9] =B =N HQ
- =
wﬁ\ NOTES
N Vﬁzcﬂ SET SCREW FOR MINIMUM CLEARANCE ALLOWING
Eal FOR FULL FREE ROTATION; AND LOCTITE IN PLACE.
- Hvﬂ%z DECAL TO PLATE DIA TO PREVENT ENDS FROM
E @ E @ g SPRINGING LOOSE, <
e 5O i
s W%UZ GREASE TO BEARING SURFACES BEFORE ASSEMBLY.
&
3o} 20 o Oc: !
01 Q 02O Qo3 &
A0 Y] =
FO FO = 6] 1]10901140 [ABEL, IDENTIFICATION B
\ J | 15 DELETED
14| 4|DIN 7991 SCREW, M12 x 35 SK_FLAT HD CAP_ S/S
13| _4|DIN 913 SCREW, M6 x 8 SHSS , OVAL PT S/S
12| _1]10901150 LABEL, ANGLE GRADUATIONS 0—360"
T1]_1[10901160 [ABEL, VERNIER INDEX
ROTATION LOCKS o[ 1[17802140 SPACER, BEARING
UNDOD 7O ALLOW ROTATION DETAILED VIEW 9] 32|RB-11.906 BALL BEARING 11.91mm [15/32"] DIA SKF
TIGHTEN TO STOP ROTATION 8| 4|DIN 912 SCREW, M6 x 10 SK HD CAP, S/S
3 V 7] 417802150 CLAMP, RETAINING
6] 2]17901340 CLAMP_PAD
SIDE VIEW 5| 2[17802170 HANDWHEEL, M10
\AV 4] 1[17802132 LOWER THRUST BEARING PLATE
[ N 9 3] 1]17802131 UPPER THRUST BEARING PLATE
©, i 20 220 230 240 250 | 260 2| _4|DIN 912 SCREW, M12 x 20 SK HD CAP_S/S
1__1[17802100 TRANSITION PLATE
ITEM | QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION NOTE
& /—\ PARTS LIST
DRAWN DATE
‘ o : Eiamr o] oonbos |G MW A
TR .
M muﬂmz%m?mﬁwﬁ% 955 Industrial Rd, San Carlos, CA 94070
BT —r——r—— Tel: (650)802-8202. Fox: (650)802-8298.
540 [21.3] oo |~ =09 TITLE
3 o ROTATING BASE
=1 — 3473/3472/5403
SCALE: 2:1 FiNSH [/ 557 | 767 | SZE | DRAWING NO. REV
NEXT ASSY SYSTEM [THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
—— @ m A1l 11802090 ,
AUTOCAD 2000 SCALE 1:2 _5 kg _wzm_,u; oF 1
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 ]




4

v 2

PROPRIETARY REVISIONS
THIS DRAWING CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
PROPRIETARY TO GMW INC. IT MUST NOT BE REV DESCRIPTION DRAFT DATE APPROVED
REPRODUCED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS OR USED IN ANY
OTHER WAY, IN WHOLE OR IN PART EXCEPT AS AUTHORIZED E E A | RELEASE 11/17/93] G.DOUGLAS
[ WRTIO BY oW e B | ADD ROTATION LOCK NOTE @ B4, VIEW @ A2 08/29/08] G.DOUGLAS
f o ) \ ]
O O o o
e A 111 U
oc 0B o8 co o] |
(o} = U
o o) o ° o
A A ] I
O O
© (@) &
D D MOUNTING HOLES
A=3474 DIRECT MOUNTING
B=3474 45 DEG MOUNTING
@ o ©D ?180 [@7/.1] DO o @ 830 [32.7] C=3474 HORZ MOUNTING
D= MRB SPOOL MOUNTS O
D D
© @)
O O
A A
o o (e} o
[0}
ocC OB oB co
1\ J
O o o O
NOTE m
830 [32.71 — 224 [88] ~—
v PART OF ROTATING BASE ASSY SEE DWG NO: 11900990
ROTATION LOCKS
UNDO TO ALLOW ROTATION
TIGHTEN TO STOP ROTATION 2] 1]11801800 ROLLING BASE ASSY -
E 1 11 11900990 ROTATING BASE ASSY
iTem | oty PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION NOTE
PARTS LIST
| 230 250 | 260 270 280 290 300 310 320 330 01 DRAWN DATE DO NOT SCALE
| LocknuT [S.0oustas | yiy/ss| roy prawne | Gr M WA
AN CHECK PATE | bwensions & ToLERaces | 955 |ndystrial Rd, San Carlos, CA 94070
(UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED) ’ ’
ENGINEERING DATE —————— Tel: (650)802-8292. Fox: (650)802-8298.
X XXX +.00f | +0.03 [1TLE >
0 0 o= T ROLLING/ROTATING BASE ASSY
Ty e MODEL: 54/4
SELF ALIGNING PAD MMWI \MM& w.mw\ SIZE | DRAWING NO. REV
NEXT ASSY SYSTEM THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
mcacwmmmmﬂ%fm«fw&m Mmmm%&wwm SCREW NUT IN/OUT TO ADJUST —— A2 11900980 B
HEIGHT AND LEVEL OF ROLLING BASE AUTOCAD 2000 x@ m SCALE 1.4 _z:@ _mzmﬂg oF 1
4 3 A 2 | 1 |



4 | 3 v 2 1
PROPRIETARY REVISIONS
THIS DRAWING CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
REARODUGED OR DISCLOSED T0. OTHERS OR.USED IN ANY REV DESCRIPTION ORAFT | DATE | APPROVED
OTHER WAY, IN WHOLE OR IN PART EXCEPT AS AUTHORIZED E E B | REDRAWN S\om\@m AMARTIN
[ WRITING BY oMW G C |ADD TOP VIEW, HORZ/MTG HOLES "C” 03/04/97] G.DOUGLAS
D | ADD MRD MOQUNTING HOLES, CHG PARTS LIST :\a\f G.DOUGLAS
r o o o) ) ] E | CHG POSITION OF ITEM 22, ITEMS 7 & & NOW FITTED |AT B/407/21/03] G.DOUGLAS
O O m _o_oN F | ADD DETAIL @ A2, AND NOTE 2 09/29/08] G.DOUGLAS D
U O MOUNTING HOLES
oc 08 0B co D
U A=3474 DIRECT MOUNTING
B=3474 45 DEG MOUNTING
C=3474 HORZ MOUNTING
o o q D=ROTATING BASE MOUNTING
HO_U E= MRD MOTOR DRIVE MOUNTS —
REAR
SKIRT
&) ° ok Vﬂz LABEL ON CENTER LINE 35mm UP FROM BOTTOM OF SKIRT
|| W%UZ GENERAL PURPOSE GREASE TO INTERNAL THREAD [x4]
2250 [99.8] 22| 1]10900210 LABEL, IDENTIFICATION
830 [32.7] bo oD 21| 110900200 LABEL, GMW MAGNET SYSTEMS C
n 20| 1|605-677 RUBBER PLUG, 30MM DIA OD R-S
N 19| 26|DIN 127 B WASHER, SPRING M6, S/S
R of 18| 26|DIN 125 A WASHER, FLAT M6, S/S
17| 16| DIN 933 BOLT, HEX M6 X 12, S/S
REAR 16| 10[DIN 933 BOLT, HEX M6 X 30, S/S
o o| FEDGE ¢ 15| 16[DIN 127 B WASHER, LOCK M10, S/S
14| 16|DIN 125 A WASHER, FLAT M10, S/S N
13| 16| DIN 933 BOLT, HEX M10 X 20, S/S
oc OB os co 12| 4|DIN 127 B WASHER, LOCK M16, S/S
e 11| 4[pIN 125 A WASHER, FLAT M16, S/S
10| 4|DIN 933 BOLT, HEX M16 x 30, S/S
O o o ° O] 9] 4[DIN 439 B NUT, M16 HALF S/S
8| 2 CASTER, SWIVEL ALBION 2—72-TM—03101-S | B
830 [32.7] ol 164 657 l=m 7] 2 CASTER, FIXED ALBION 2-72-TM-013101-R
6| 4[17904540 LEVELING FOOT
5] 4[17801820 SUPPORT LEG
4| 1]17801793 SKIRT PANEL, REAR
[ sie view ] BOEO 3| 2[17801792 SKIRT PANEL, LH & RH SIDE
2| 1117801791 SKIRT PANEL, FRONT SIDE I
= = Hp_ 11 1117801810 BASE PLATE
/ ITEM | QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION NOTE
PARTS LIST
AMARTIN 12/06/02 o b ams |GMW
°° CHECK PATE | owensions & ToLERances | 955 |ndustrial Rd, San Carlos, CA 94070
(UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED) ’ ’
ENGINEERING DATE —————— Tel: (650)802-8292. Fox: (650)802-8298.
LOCKNUT Xxxx_|+.00f | +0.03 [TiTLE >
QETE oo ey 2 ROLLING BASE ASSY
— MODEL: 34/4
SELF ALIGNING PAD 3474 FINISH |/ 85/ | 1.6/ ['sizE | DRAWING NO. REV
OCHDC% T\DW ED,’,’HZD WDW_M DCHU_M NEXT ASSY SYSTEM THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION >M
ASSEMBLY DWG NO 11901320 SCREW NUT IN/OUT TO ADJUST HEIGHT —— @ m 11801800 F
AND LEVEL OF ROLLING BASE AUTOCAD 2000 SCALE 1:4 [ WT kg [ smeer 1 o 1
4 | 3 * 2 | A ]



4 | 3 v 1
PROPRIETARY REVISIONS
THIS DRAWING CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
Rt 5 oo 1 Gl b A [ 0P view | [FRONT view ]
OTHER WAY, IN WHOLE OR IN PART EXCEPT AS AUTHORIZED A | RELEASE 11/15/93] G.DOUGLAS
IN WRITING BY GMW INC.
B | CHG BALL GROVE AND ITEM 8 FROM 15.00 TO 15.88 07/28/98| G.DOUGLAS
C | ADD ROTATION LOCK NOTE @ B4, DELETE ITEM 14 08/29/08] G.DOUGLAS
630 [24.8] 60 [241 — |~
. -y D
@/ oc o8 o8 co 5 MOUNTING HOLES
o -] A=3474 DIRECT MOUNTING
g K B=3474 45 DEG MOUNTING
[/ %] C=3474 HORZ MOUNTING
o (@) 5 \g D= MRB SPOOL MOUNTS
A A FL I
O O
© © g
D D
@ o oD |®is0 [87.1] o @ 720 [28.3] m”A_
1 C
D D | 18] 110900140 LABEL, INDENTIFICATION
o® ©4 ¥ 17| 110900130 LABEL, INDEX
A A - 16| 1[10900120 LABEL, GRADUATIONS 0D—360"
(@) (0] i 15| 4[BN 792 WASHER, M6 INT RIBBED LOCK SP/S
14 DELETED <
o 5 13| 4[BN 792 WASHER, M72 INT RIBBED LOCK SP/S
oc o8 0B co 5 12| 4|DIN 912 SHCS, M12 X 25 S/S
| b 11| 4[DIN 7991 SHCS, M12 X 35 FLAT HEAD S/S
N~ 10| 4|DIN 916 A2 [SHSS, M6 X 8 OVAL POINT S/S
9] 4[DIN 912 SHCS, M6 X 10 S/S
ROTATION LOCKS m
8] 64|rB-15.875 BALL BEARING, 15.88MM DIA, [5/8”JSKF B
UNDO_ TO ALLOW ROTATION 7] 2[17802170 HANDWHEEL, M10
TIGHTEN TO STOP ROTATION
6] 2[17901330 CLAMP PAD
5] 4]17802150 RETAINING CLAMP
[ sipe view ] 4| [17907320 BEARING SPACER
@/ 3| 117901312 LOWER THRUST RING
e ——— 2| 117901311 UPPER THUST RING —
@\\_E 1117901300 TRANSISION PLATE
ITEM | QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
PARTS LIST
NOTES: CDOUGLAS | 11/15/s3 o s |GMW
[T>ADJUST SET SCREW FOR MINIMUM CLEARANCE. e DT | puensovs  foigNce | 955 Industrial Rd, Sn Carlos, CA 94070
ALLOW FOR ROTATION WITHOUT BINDING, THEN LOCTITE SHSC. FONEEe [P [ Do, 1 1ok (650)6027820, Fox: (650)802-8296. |
X XXX +.00f | 0.03 [1mLE
[2>FORM LABEL TO RING DIA, CLEAN SURFACE BEFORE FITTING. o ¥t ROTATING BASE ASSY
Wﬁz ITEM 18 DIRECTLY OPPOSITE ITEM 17 ON LOWER TRUST RING. bes_[ a5 | 0 MODEL: 5474
FINISH |/ 85« | 1.5« |SizE | DRAWING NO. REV
4. APPLY GREASE TO BEARING SURFACES BEFORE ASSEMBLY. el MW%M@ T NE PR A D1 11900990 C
AUTOCAD 2000 x@v xm—v SCALE 1:4 _5 kg _mzmma 1 oF 1

4

5 3

1





